“Justice delayed Justice
Denied”

Arun Gupta MD FIAP




1994: Nestle promotes Cerelac
for use during 4 t month of life
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Court takes cognizance In
1995

* October 1994 : ACASH filed a complaint case
iIn MM court Delhi through Auth. Rep.

 Feb 1995 : cognizance taken by the Hon
Judge, “ ....(4) On perusal of the record and
testimony of CW 1 it is clear that there are
sufficient matter on the record to summon the
accused persons for the violation of section
6(1)(a), 6(1(c) of the Act read with the rule 6
and 7 punishable u/s.20(2) of the Act. ....”




Jan 19, 1995 Historic

day for children of India

Consumer body takes

By A Staif Reporter

NEW DELHL January 19: A
city magistrate has summoned
the managing director of Nestle
+ India Limited. D E Ardeshir, in
connection with a criminal com-
plaint lodged against the com-
pany by the Association for Con-
sumer Action on Safety and
Health (ACASH). a voluntary or-
ganisation.

The complaint filed in the court
of metropolitan magistrate, Pra-
veen Kumar Jain, all that
Nestle, engaged in manufacturing
of infant milk substitutes and
infant foods had violated certain
provision of the Infamt Milk
Substitutes, Feeding Bottles and
Infant  Foods (Regulation of
Production. Supply and Disiribu-
ton) Act, 1992, The complaint
was liled by one Dr Arun Kumar

Nestle to court

Gupta on behalf of ACASH,

Dr Gupta stated that he had
purchased one cardboard cun-
tainer of infamt food manufac-
tured by the company under the
brand mames of ‘Cerclac’ and
‘Lactogen” on October 19, 1994,
He also purchased 1wo magazines
on the same day to see the
advertisecments ol the products.
The complaing states that Nesthe
had violated Scction 6(1) (a) of
thc Act as they wrote in the.
advertisement that."breast milk
is best for your baby™ instcad of
“mother’s milk is best for your

baby™ as prescribed in the Act. .

While raising an important point
the complaint adds that the com-
pany also violaies the provision
of Secuion 2() as it had printed
the words,"from four months of
age” and notmaller the age ol four
months,”

Court summons
Nestle MD

By a Legal Correspondeng
Delhi Court on Monday, has

Asummoned the Managing
Director of Nestle India Limited,
i1 a criminal complaint fijed by
a Non-Governmenta] Organiza-
bon '

The petition filed by the
Association for Consumer Ac.
ion on Safety. and Health,
alleged that the company had
violated. mandatory provisions,
Dr Arun Kumar Cupta, repre-
senfative of the petitioner sub.-
mitted that the notice om the
Container of the infant food,
Cerelac, had “breast milk is best
for your baby” instead of
“mother’s milk is. best for your
baby".

The petitioner also alleged
that in an advertisement of the
Gompany’s product for babies,
ther  advertisement had the
words, “from fourmoaths of age”
instead of “aRer the age of four
meonths”,

The Metropolitain Magistrate,
Mr Pawan Kumar Jain, in his
order noted that there was
“sufficient maiter on record” 1o
suminon the accused company, .
II!fu_u&h its Managing Directar.
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Waiting for justice !



